

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24905/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CR No. 488/1986

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL PRUTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In case the latest and correct addresses of  
the unserved respondents are not furnished within  
two weeks from today, the appeal shall stand  
dismissed as against those respondents, without  
further reference to a Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master