

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24905/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2007 in CR No.488/1986 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL PRUTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one entered appearance on behalf of the respondents though  
they have served by publication.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|